1
Features
• High-performance, High-density, Electrically-erasable Programmable Logic Device
• Fully Connected Logic Array with 416 Product Terms
• 10 ns Maximum Pin-to-pin Delay for 5V Operation
• Low-power Edge-sensing “L” Option with <1 mA Standby Current
• 24 Flexible Output Macrocells
– 48 Flip-flops – Two per Macrocell

30 ATF2500CQL
0777G–12/01
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
120 5.5 75 ATF2500C-10JC 44J Commercial
15 10 52 ATF2500C-15JC 44J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF2500C-15JI 44J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF2500C-15KM/883
ATF2500C-15NM/883
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962 - 0152201M4X
5962 - 0152201M3X
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATF2500CL-20JC 44J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF2500CL-20JI 44J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF2500CL-20KM/883
ATF2500CL-20NM/883
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962 - 0152202M4X
5962 - 0152202M3X
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATF2500CQ-20JC
ATF2500CQ-20PC
44J
40P6
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF2500CQ-20JI
ATF2500CQ-20PI
44J
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF2500CQ-20GM/883
ATF2500CQ-20KM/883
ATF2500CQ-20NM/883
40D6
44K
44L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962 - 0152203M2X
5962 - 0152203M4X
5962 - 0152203M3X
40D6
44K
44L
Military/883C